
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Many thanks for your ongoing support of your young people and the school. It has been pleasing to 
see a positive response to our promotion of full school uniform by almost all young people. We will 
continue to support pupils to ensure that the high standard of uniform is maintained. 
 
Please see an update on a number of matters below: 
 
Key Dates – remainder of session 
 
Please see below a list of key dates for the remainder of the session. The P7 Information evening, S6 
Graduation, and School Show will all be held in-person, and our P7 pupils will be in school for the 
Induction Days on 26th and 27th May. Separate communications will come to relevant parents/carers 
and pupil relating to these events. 
 
Monday 23rd May – new timetable 
Thursday 26th May – S1 Induction Day 1 
Thursday 26th May – P7 Parent/Carer Information Evening 7.00pm 
Friday 27th May – P7 Induction Day 2  
Tuesday 31st May – Parent Council 7pm 
Thursday 2nd June – Holiday 
Friday 3rd June – Holiday 
Monday 6th June – Friends at Braes 6.30pm 
Thursday 9th June – Prom 
Friday 10th June – S6 Graduation 3.30pm 
Tuesday 14th June – School Show 7.oopm 
Wednesday 15th June – School Show 7.00pm 
Thursday 16th June – School Show 7.00pm 
Friday 17th June – Sports Day 
Wednesday 22nd June – Activities Day 
Friday 24th June – Last Day of term non-uniform day – school closes at 12.30pm 
 
Parents’ Evenings – session 2022/23 
 
Looking ahead to next session, we are considering a mixed approach to parents’ evenings. There are 
of course advantages and disadvantages to online parents’ evenings and in-person parent’s 
evenings. Further communications about the structure of these will be forthcoming. 
 
I hope all Braes families are keeping well, and we look forward to continuing the many aspects of 
activity in our school throughout this term. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
Iain Livingstone 
 
 


